

RESOLUTION NO. 188 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Conover, Frasier, Taylor and McDevitt

AUTHORIZING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE WARREN COUNTY HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT AND THE WARREN COUNTY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health/Patient Services is requesting a Memorandum of Understanding between the Warren County Health Services Department and the Warren County Information Technology Department to establish a procedure for the proper disposal of computer equipment from the Warren County Health Services Department to assure that all patient privacy regulations are followed, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes a Memorandum of Understanding between the Warren County Health Services Department and the Warren County Information Technology Department to establish a procedure for the proper disposal of computer equipment from the Warren County Health Services Department to assure that all patient privacy regulations are followed in a form approved by the County Attorney.